
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:108
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
TRAFFIC JAM ON NH-58
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.;Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh;Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Uttar Pradesh Government has sent a proposal for widening and the Upper Ganga Canal Road which goes to
Haridwar from Muradnagar via Mangalore Roorkee and which is used by Kawarias during the shrawan month; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the construction of this will ease traffic from Muradnagar to Haridwar on NH-58 and will also facilitate the light vehicles; 

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard; and 

(e) time by which the widening work is likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) to (e): Does not arise. 
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